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Produktinformation

Cisco - SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module
- 100Mb LAN - 100Base-BX - LC single-mode
- up to 10 km - 1550 nm - for Catalyst 3560,
65XX; Integrated Services Router 11XX

Information

Tillverkare Cisco

Artnr GLC-FE-100BX-D-REF

The Cisco 100BASE-BX10 SFPs operate on ordinary SMF single-strand link spans up to 10 kilometers long.

Specifikation

General

Status R4

Device Type SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module

Form Factor Plug-in module

Networking

Connectivity Technology Wired

Cabling Type 100Base-BX

Data Link Protocol 100Mb LAN

Optical Wave Length 1550 nm

Max Transfer Distance 10 km

Compliant Standards IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3ah

Expansion / Connectivity

Interfaces 1 x Ethernet 100Base-BX - LC single-mode

Compatible Slots 1 x SFP (mini-GBIC)

Dimensions & Weight

Width 1.34 cm

Depth 5.65 cm

Height 8.5 mm

Environmental Parameters
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Min Operating Temperature 0 °C

Max Operating Temperature 50 °C

Compatibility Information

Designed For Cisco Catalyst 3560-12PC, 3560-12PC-S, 3560-8PC, 6500, 6503, 6503
Firewall Security System, 6506, 6506 chassis, 6506 Firewall Security
System, 6506-E, 6509, 6509 chassis, 6509 Firewall and IDS Security
System, 6509 Firewall and VPN Security System, 6509 Wiring Closet
Bundle, 6509-E, 6509-NEB, 6509-NEB-A, 6513, 6513 chassis Cisco
Integrated Services Router 1111, 1112, 1113, 1116, 1117, 1118


